FORM PTO-1595	10-3	10-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
1-31-92	RECC		Patent and Trademark Office torney Docket No. 10960732-1			
MEO 10.19.98	100	864835				
Name of conveying party(ies):			ess of receiving party(ies):			
Jacob Nikom	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, M/S 20BN 3000 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached Yes X No	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name				
Security Agreement	Other					
Execution Date(s): 9/18/98						
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):					
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new appli	cation, execution da	ate of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
Serial No.: 09/157013 Date	Filed: 9/18/98					
	Additional numb	ers attached? <u>NO</u>				
5. Name and address of party to w		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 £				
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMP		Enclose	d			
3000 Minuteman Road, MS Andover, MA 01810	170	_	zation to be charged to deposit account.  nt Number: <u>08-2025</u>			
		Authori				
		8. Deposit Accou				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
true copy of the original document.	57013	nformation is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a  10/14/98  Date			
Total r	number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachr	ments, and document:_2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Mail document to be recorded with	required cover sheet  Commissioner of F	ch this portion information to: latents and Tradem assignment	arks			
		on, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 9539 FRAME: 0319 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

P. O. Box 10301

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10960732-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its

			e right, title ar of the United S			the right	of priority,	in, to and unde
Automat	ed Measure	ment And An	alysis Of Patier	nt Anatomy	Based On	Image R	ecognition	
Filing dat	te:	7-18-9	8	Serial	No.:	09/1	57,01	3
continuat Letters P	tions-in-part atent, and a	(C-I-P's), div any and all Le	risionals, and tters Patent of	renewals of the United	and subs States an	stitutes fo d of cour	or said apport	l continuations olication for saign thereto which is of said Letter
be held a the term fully and	and enjoyed or terms fo	by HP, its su or which said the same w	iccessors, ass Letters Pater	igns, nomine nt respective	es or leg ly may b	al represe e granted	entatives, t I, reissued	n any country, to the full end of or extended, a assignment, an
that I/we covenant deliver a improven legal repressid inversed in reissue a everythin enforce, any and	e have not a transfer and agree and such paper and see the control of the control	executed and that I/we will ers as may application, and I/we ag improvemen all lawful papplications to aid HP, its provided the	will not exectly each time a be necessary and said Letteree to communities, said applayers, to exectly to make all successors, agift, proper pa	ute any agre request is r or desirable ers Patent, nicate to HP, lication and ute all disclat rightful oa assigns, nom tent protecti	eement in made, and to perfect to HP, its or to its said Let imers and innees and on for sa	conflict without the time the time to the time time time time the time time time time time time time tim	herewith, undue de itle to said sors, assig all known nt, to test als, contin ons, and presentativ on(s) or in	ein assigned, an and I/we furthe lay, execute an invention(s) of invention(s) of facts respection and inventions, C-I-P' generally to des to obtain an approvement(s) is such cooperations.
States ar patents of and all Le United S	nd any offic on applicatio etters Pater states whicl	ial of any cou ns as aforesa t for said inv	intry or countraid, to issue to ention(s) or insued and gran	ies foreign t HP, as assign provement(s	o the Uni gnee of th s), includi	ted State ne entire i ng any a	s whose d right, title : nd all Lette	ks of the Unite uty it is to issuand interest, and interest, and is Patent of the on aforesaid, is
applicatio	on now ider	itified by the	rect HP attorn attorney dock nem by the Uni	et number a	nd title so	et forth a	bove as so	ing date of sai oon as the sam
· ·	taub	N. Kon	,	Date Assignm	ent Signed:	9	118/19	91
	Signature (Seal						·	
Inventor's 7	لے: Typed Name	acob Nikom		Dat	e Applicatio	on Signed:	9/18/	11998
State of	Massachusetts	•	) ) ss.:				,	
County of	Essex		)					
Before r	ne this _18_ c	ay of Septem	ber, per	sonally appeare	d Jaco	b Nikom		who
personally i nstrument (	known or prov of assignment	/ed to me on t to be his/her free	ne basis of satisi eact and deed.	factory evidenc	e to be th	e person v	ho acknowld	edged the foregoin

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 1

My commission expires: 9/24/2004

**RECORDED: 10/19/1998** 

Rev 04/98 (Assign)